PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 15
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Nylon Insulated Brazed Seam Ring Tongues (continued)
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MN8-38RK 054007-08270 8 AWG 3/8" 0.59" 0.45" 1.38" 1.08" 0.050" 0.175" 0.340" - 200
MN8-12R/SK 054007-08271 8 AWG 1/2" 0.81" 0.69" 1.72" 1.32" 0.050" 0.175" 0.340" - 200
MN24-2RK 054007-95136 26–24 AWG 2 0.14" 0.12" 0.47" 0.40" 0.020" 0.030" 0.093" 1000 5000
MN24-4RK 054007-95142 26–24 AWG 4 0.20" 0.21" 0.60" 0.49" 0.020" 0.030" 0.093" - 1000
MN24-6RK 054007-95146 26–24 AWG 6 0.20" 0.21" 0.60" 0.49" 0.020" 0.030" 0.093" - 1000
MN24-8RK 054007-95161 26–24 AWG 8 0.25" 0.28" 0.69" 0.56" 0.020" 0.030" 0.093" - 1000
Vinyl Insulated Brazed Seam Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Vinyl
Barrel Style Brazed
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MV18-4R/SX 051128-58729 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-4R/SK 054007-01046 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-6R/SX 051128-58730 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-6R/SK 054007-01048 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-8R/LX 051128-58731 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-8R/LK 054007-01053 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-10R/LX 051128-58732 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-10R/LK 054007-01055 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-14R/SX 051128-58733 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-14R/SK 054007-01056 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MV18-516R/SX 051128-58942 22 - 18 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV18-38RX 051128-58734 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.13" 0.85" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MV14-4R/SX 051128-58752 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-4R/SK 054007-01412 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-6R/SX 051128-58753 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-6R/SK 054007-01414 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8R/SK 054007-01417 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.80" 0.67" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-8R/LX 051128-58755 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-8R/LK 054007-01419 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10RK 054007-01420 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.90" 0.74" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-10R/LX 051128-58749 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-10R/LK 054007-01421 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.93" 0.78" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-14R/SX 051128-58750 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MV14-14R/SK 054007-01422 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MV14-516R/SX 051128-58961 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.08" 0.85" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
Term
inals, K
its and Tools
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  10:05 AM  Page 15